Editorial Board Members

Advisory Editor

Prof Sugata Sanyal,

Research Advisor, Corporate Technology Office, Tata Consultancy Services, Honorary Professor: IIT, Guwahati, Adjunct Professor: IIT, Kharagpur, Member, School of Computing and Informatics' "Brain Trust," University of Louisiana, USA

Members

Mudasir M Kirmani, Assistant Professor, Computer Sciences Department, SKUAST-K Rehmatabad, Near P.C.Depot, Parimpora, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir, India

P. Sai Kiran,

Associate Professor, Computer Science and Engineering, KL University, Green Fields, Vaddeswaram, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, India

Jasmine K.S,

Associate Professor, Master of Computer Applications, Visvesvaraya technological University, Mysore Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, India

Dr. V. Krishna Reddy, Computer Science and Engineering, KL University, Green Fields, Vaddeswaram, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, India

M. Muni Prabaharan, Product Engineering Group, Tech Mahindra, 9/840-1, Avin Nagar, 2nd Street, Pachapalayam, Coimbatore, Tamilnadu, India

Poonam, Computer Science & Engineering, Kururkshetra University, Indus Institute of Engineerin & Technology, Kinana, Jind, Haryana, India

Dr. Anand Kumar, Professor & Head, Department of MCA, M.S. Engineering College, Navarathna Agrahara, Sadahalli Post, Bangalore, Karnataka, India

R. Kesavan, Head, Computer Applications, Jaya Engineering College, Prakash Nagar, Thiruninravur, Chennai, India

Dr. R. Madhusudhanan,

Electronics & Communication Engg Department, Sakthi Mariamman Engg college, North saidapet, Chennai, India

Prof.R.Uthirasamy,

EEE Department, Jansons Institute of Technology, Karumathampatti, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India



\mathbf{I} NTERNATIONAL \mathbf{R} ESEARCH \mathbf{P} UBLICATION \mathbf{H} OUSE

Head Office: B-2/84, Ground Floor, Rohini Sector-16, Delhi-110089

E-mail: irphramanand@gmail.com Website: www.irphouse.com

Contact No.: 09311883099, 011-27893171

Int. Journal of Embedded Systems, Robotics and Computer Engg.

Homepage: http://irphouse.com/sci/ijesrce.htm

Call for Papers

Editor-in-Chief

Rahim Asghari,

Applied Mathematics Department, University of Guilan, Asghari building, Shahid Avini Alley,moalem Street, Mahi Square, Freidunkenar, Mazandaran, Iran Associate Editor

Jagadeesh K.S,

Head of Department, Computer Science & Engineering VTU, SKIT,#29, Chimny hills, Hesaraghatta Road, Bengaluru, India



Dear Colleagues,

We would like to invite you to submit manuscripts of your original papers, for possible publication in **International Journal of Embedded Systems, Robotics and Computer Engineering (IJESRCE)**, which aims to publish all the latest and outstanding research articles, reviews and letters in all areas of Embedded Systems, Robotics & Computer Engineering. All submissions should be made electronically to the Editor-in-chief through: (EIC: irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com). More information on the journal and the publishing process can be obtained at: www.irphouse.com

International Journal of Embedded Systems, Robotics and Computer Engineering (IJESRCE)

is an International Open Access Journal. The Journal encompasses all areas and aspects of Computer Engineering, Robotics and Embedded Systems. Each issue contains a series of timely, in-depth written articles by leaders in the field, covering a wide range of the integration of multidimensional challenges of Computer Engineering, Artificial Intelligence, Embedded System and Robotics. Contributors include researchers and practitioners in industry, government, and academe. **IJESRCE** is an international research journal, devoted to original and interdisciplinary, peer-reviewed papers on theoretical and research related to Computer Science and Engineering, Robotics, Artificial Intelligence and Embedded Systems with similar emphasis on all topics.

Submission: Authors are requested to submit their papers electronically to **irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com** with mention journal title (**IJESRCE**) in subject line.

Author benefits: The benefits of publishing in International Journal of Embedded Systems, Robotics and Computer Engineering (IJESRCE) includes:

- Fast publication times: your paper will appear online as soon as it is ready, in advance of print version (review time of paper is 5-7 working days)
- Excellent editorial standards
- Completely Open Access.
- A rigorous, fast and constructive peer review process
- All abstracts and full text available fr ee on-line to all main universities/institutions worldwide ensures promotion to the widest possible audience.

We shall be glad to receive your technical contributions at your earliest convenience. Please publicize this journal amongst your colleagues for possible contribution and subscription.

With kind regards,

Rahim Asghari, Editor-in-chief

International Journal of Embedded Systems, Robotics and Computer Engineering

Submit Your Papers by e-mail at: irphramanand@gmail.com

www.irphouse.com